2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

Advanced Treatment
1% Place
Runner Up
Honorable Mention

Advanced Secondary
1% Place
Runner Up

Honorable Mention

Advanced Secondary Treatment
1% Place

Runner Up
Honorable Mention

Best Advanced Wastewater Facility
Best Advanced Secondary
Best Secondary Treatment

Best Advanced Wastewater Facility
Best Advanced Secondary

Best Secondary

Best Advanced Wastewater Facility
Best Advanced Secondary (Large)
Best Advanced Secondary (Small)

Best Secondary

Best Advanced Wastewater Facility
Best Advanced Secondary

Best Secondary

Best Advanced Wastewater Facility

Best Advanced Secondary



1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

1993

1992

1991

1990

1989

1988

Best Secondary

Best Advanced Wastewater Facility
Best Advanced Secondary
Best Secondary

Best Advanced Wastewater Facility
Best Advanced Secondary
Best Secondary

Best Advanced Wastewater Facility
Best Advanced Secondary
Best Secondary:

Best Advanced Wastewater Facility
Best Advanced Secondary
Best Secondary

Best Advanced Wastewater Facility
Best Advanced Secondary
Best Secondary

Best Advanced Wastewater Facility

Best Advanced Secondary
Best Secondary

Best Advanced Wastewater Facility
Best Advanced Secondary
Best Secondary

Best Advanced Wastewater Facility
Best Advanced Secondary

Best Secondary

Best Advanced Wastewater Facility
Best Advanced Secondary
Best Secondary

Best Advanced Wastewater Facility
Best Advanced Secondary
Best Secondary

Best Advanced Wastewater Facility
Best Secondary Treatment Facility
Best Secondary Wastewater Facility

Advanced Wastewater Treatment



Advanced Secondary Treatment
Secondary Treatment

1987 Advanced Wastewater Treatment
Advanced Secondary Treatment
Secondary Treatment

1986 — 1981

1980

1979 - 1978

1975

1974

1973

1971

1968

1966

1964



