## Past Recipients of the Earle B. Phelps Awards

2005	Advanced Treatment  1 <sup>st</sup> Place Runner Up Honorable Mention	Eastern WRF Fiesta Village AWTF Poinciana WWTF No. 3
	Advanced Secondary  1 <sup>st</sup> Place Runner Up	Camelot WRF Richard A. Heyman Environmental Protection Facility
	Honorable Mention	Fleming Island Regional WRF Clay County Utilities
	Advanced Secondary Treatment 1 <sup>st</sup> Place	Jacksonville Heights WWTF JEA
	Runner Up Honorable Mention	Apache Shores WWTF Marco Island WWTF
2004	Best Advanced Wastewater Facility Best Advanced Secondary Best Secondary Treatment	Fiesta Village AWTP Sandhill Road WRF Marco Island WWTF
2003	Best Advanced Secondary	Bay County, Military Point WWTF Manatee County Utility Operations Dept., Manatee County North Regional WWTF
	Best Secondary	Florida Water Services, Marco Island WWTF
2002	Best Advanced Wastewater Facility Best Advanced Secondary (Large) Best Advanced Secondary (Small)	Hillsborough County, Falkenburg City of St. Pete, Southwest WTF Clay County Utility Authority, Fleming Island Regional WWTF
	Best Secondary	Clay County Utility Authority, Miller Street WWTF
2001	Best Advanced Wastewater Facility	Hillsborough County, Dale Mabry AWTP
	Best Advanced Secondary	Clay County Utility Authority, Ridaught Landing Regional WWTF
	Best Secondary	Florida Water Services, Lehigh WWTF
2000	Best Advanced Wastewater Facility	Hillsborough Co., Dale Mabry AWTP
	Best Advanced Secondary	Clay County Utility Authority, Ridaught Landing Regional WWTF

	Best Secondary	Florida Water Services, Lehigh WWTF
1999	Best Advanced Wastewater Facility Best Advanced Secondary Best Secondary	Lee Co. Utilities, Fiesta Village City of Vero Beach WRF Clay County Utility Authority, Miller Street WWTF
1998	Best Advanced Wastewater Facility Best Advanced Secondary Best Secondary	City of Cocoa, Jerry Sellers WRF City of Plantation Regional WWTP United Water of Florida, Jacksonville Heights WWTF
1997	Best Advanced Wastewater Facility Best Advanced Secondary Best Secondary:	Hillsborough County, Northwest Orange County, South WWTP FDOC, Desoto Correctional WWTP
1996	Best Advanced Wastewater Facility Best Advanced Secondary Best Secondary	Orange County, Easterly Service City of Cocoa Beach WWTP Brevard County, John D. Wright WWTP
1995	Best Advanced Wastewater Facility Best Advanced Secondary Best Secondary	City of Orlando, Iron Bridge AWTP Loxahatchee WWTP City of Jacksonville, District II WWTP
1994	Best Advanced Wastewater Facility  Best Advanced Secondary	Falkenburg AWWTP Kissimmee Parkway
1993	Best Secondary Best Advanced Wastewater Facility Best Advanced Secondary Best Secondary	City of Zephyrhills Florida Cities Water Company Kissimmee Parkway Orange County Northwest Plant
1992	Best Advanced Wastewater Facility Best Advanced Secondary	Orange County, Eastern AWTP Manatee, Southwest RegionalWWTP
1991	Best Secondary Best Advanced Wastewater Facility Best Advanced Secondary Best Secondary	Orange County, Northwest WWTP Florida Cities, Fiesta Village Meadowood Utilities, Sarasota City of Lakeland, NorthsideWWTP
1990	Best Advanced Wastewater Facility Best Advanced Secondary Best Secondary	
1989	Best Advanced Wastewater Facility Best Secondary Treatment Facility Best Secondary Wastewater Facility	Central Counties Utility, Inc.
1988	Advanced Wastewater Treatment	Orange County Eastern Service

1987	Advanced Secondary Treatment Secondary Treatment Advanced Wastewater Treatment Advanced Secondary Treatment Secondary Treatment	Wekiva Plant, Sanlando Utilities Florida Cities Orange County Eastern WWTP City of Cocoa Palm Coast
1986 – 1981		Gulf Gate, Florida Cities Water Company
1980		Jacksonville Heights AWT Plant
1979 – 19	<b>978</b>	Gulf Gate, Florida Cities Water
		Company
1975		Winter Haven, No. 2
1974		Spring Hill Village
1973		Florida Technological University
1971		City of Cocoa Beach
1968		Fort Lauderdale, Plant B
1966		City of Lakeland
1964		Fort Lauderdale, Plant A